
2

141

41

41

Iron Mountain, Mich.
(Marshfield Clinic Dickinson Primary Care)

Lorem ipsum
41

41

45
10

43

29

East 
De Pere

Oshkosh
(Ascension 

Mercy 
Campus)

Green Bay
(Bellin Hospital)

Ashwaubenon
(COMING IN 2025)

Fond du Lac
(SSM Health Fond du Lac 
Regional Clinic)

Appleton

Fox Valley
Hospital

VV lV l

NORTHEASTERN WISCONSIN 

POCKET 
DIRECTORY

Northeast

Physician Consultation Line  
phone (414) 266-2460 / 
(800) 266-0366
Central Scheduling  
phone (414) 607-5280 /  
fax (414) 607-5288
childrenswi.org/northeast

2

141

41

41

Iron Mountain, Mich.
(Marshfield Clinic Dickinson Primary Care)

Lorem ipsum
41

41

45
10

43

29

East 
De Pere

Oshkosh
(Ascension 

Mercy 
Campus)

Green Bay
(Bellin Hospital)

Ashwaubenon
(COMING IN 2025)

Fond du Lac
(SSM Health Fond du Lac 
Regional Clinic)

Appleton

Fox Valley
Hospital

VV lV l

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


2

C
H

IL
D

 A
D

V
O

C
A

C
Y

 A
N

D
 F

A
M

IL
Y

 S
U

P
P

O
R

T S
ER

V
IC

ES

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Child Advocacy and Family Support Services
APPLETON 
Fox Valley Child Advocacy Center  
2575 E. Evergreen Dr., Appleton, WI 54913 
phone (920) 969-7930 / fax (920) 969-7975

Children’s Resource Center – Northeast  
2575 E. Evergreen Dr., Appleton, WI 54913 
(920) 969-5325 or (877) 568-5205  / crcnortheast@childrenswi.org  
northeastregionalcenter.org 

GREEN BAY 
Willow Tree Cornerstone Child Advocacy Center  
503 S. Monroe Ave., Green Bay, WI 54301 
phone (920) 436-8881 / fax (920) 436-4413 

mailto:crcnortheast@childrenswi.org
https://www.northeastregionalcenter.org/


3

FO
X

 V
A

LLEY
 H

O
SP

ITA
L

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Fox Valley Hospital
130 S. 2nd St., Neenah, WI 54956 
phone (920) 969-7900 / fax (920) 969-7979   
childrenswi.org/northeast

HOSPITAL MEDICINE 

pager (920) 554-4502

Medical Director 
Petra M. Laeven-Sessions, MD

Specialists 
Nicholas L. Anderson, MD

Crystal L. Bales, APNP

Mary L. Bartel, MD

Andrea R. Carberry, MD 

John A. Edwards, MD

Jonathon M. Gutzeit, MD
Associate Chief Medical Officer 

Kevin J. Hayes, DO

Peter D. Holzwarth, MD

Lynn B. Kohlmeier, MD 

Claudia G. Nevarez Flores, MD

Molly M. Williams, APNP

Casandra L. ZumMallen, MD

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


4

FO
X

 V
A

LL
EY

 H
O

SP
IT

A
L

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

PEDIATRIC UNIT (INCLUDING PEDIATRIC CONSULTATION AND TRANSPORT) 

phone (920) 969-7900

NEONATAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT (INCLUDING NEONATAL CONSULTATION AND TRANSPORT) 

phone (920) 969-7990

Medical Director 
Michael A. Hokenson, MD

Specialists
Pankaj Jain, MD 

Kimberly J. Seeger Langlais, MD

Ruchi Singla, MD 

Advanced Practice Providers 
Sara L. Anderson, APNP

Dena L. Behl, APNP

Hilary A. Behnke, APNP

Tracy L. Heiman, APNP

Kedra L. Kluckey, APNP 

Kim M. Lee, APNP

Jessica McDonald, APNP

Rebekah A. Miramontes, APNP

Amanda B. Novitski-Juedes, 
APNP

Mariia Steffeny, APNP

Brooke L. VandenBoogaard, 
APNP

SOCIAL WORK AND INPATIENT CASE MANAGER phone (920) 969-7905



5

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Appleton Clinic
2575 E. Evergreen Dr., Appleton, WI 54913 
phone (920) 969-7970 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/northeast

ASTHMA/ALLERGY

Specialist 
Andrea Hilgenberg, APNP, PMHS 
Interests: Allergic rhinitis, asthma and food allergy

AUDIOLOGY

Specialists 
Olivia Reimer, AuD, CCC-A

Lucy Woerfel Reising, AuD, CCC-A

CARDIOLOGY

Specialists 
Joseph R. Block, MD
Interests: Echocardiography and preventive cardiology

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


6

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Matthew W. Buelow, MD
Interests: Echocardiography, pediatric and adult congenital heart disease

Scott B. Cohen, MD, MPH
Interests: Adult congenital heart disease, acquired heart disease in pregnancy

Sara E. Creighton, MD
Interests: Echocardiography and fetal cardiology

Raymond T. Fedderly, MD
Interests: Pediatric cardiology

Steven J. Kindel, MD
Interests: Heart failure and heart transplantation

Megan Simpson, DO 

Anoop K. Singh, MD
Interests: Arrhythmias, electrophysiology, interventional cardiac catheterization, 
pacemakers and internal cardioverter defibrillators and sudden cardiac death

Advanced Practice Providers 
Nicole L. Hunker, APNP
Interests: Electrophysiology

Lindsey M. Katzmark, APNP
Interests: Adult congenital heart disease and Marfan syndrome



7

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

COMPLEX CARE

Advanced Practice Provider 
Apryl D. Weed, APNP

DERMATOLOGY

Specialist 
Stephen R. Humphrey, MD
Interests: Acne, atopic dermatitis and psoriasis, nevi

ENDOCRINOLOGY AND DIABETES

Specialist 
Paola A. Palma-Sisto, MD
Interests: Diabetes and endocrine, endocrine late effects of cancer, polycystic ovarian 
syndrome (PCOS)

Advanced Practice Providers 
Shari K. Liesch, APNP
Interests: Management of youth with diabetes and endocrine health needs. Special 
interests: writing for health, poetry and bibliotherapy, resiliency, expressive therapies 
in the clinic setting, preventive health



8

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Laura Pierre, DNP
Interests: Type 1 and type 2 diabetes, diabetes technology, growth and puberty 
disorders, clinical nutrition, metabolic syndromes, obesity, Turner syndrome

Brooke E. Zelhofer, APNP

GASTROENTEROLOGY

Specialists 
Jose M. Cabrera, MD
Interests: Inflammatory bowel disease

Abdul Aziz K. Elkadri, MD
Interests: Very early onset inflammatory bowel disease

Cara L. Mack, MD
Interests: Cholestasis, drug-induced liver toxicity, fatty liver disease, liver failure, liver 
transplant 

Joann M. Samalik, MD 
Interests: General gastroenterology

Amanda A. Wenzel, MD 
Interests: General GI, inflammatory bowel disease



9

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Douglas R. Zabrowski, MD
Interests: Celiac disease and eosinophilic esophagitis

Advanced Practice Providers 
Megan M. McNally, APNP
Interests: Celiac disease, constipation and infant gastroesophageal reflux

HEMATOLOGY

Section Chief, Medical Director and Program Director, Clinical Hematology 
Veronica H. Flood, MD
Interests: Benign hematology, bleeding and clotting disorders, von Willebrand disease

NEONATAL DEVELOPMENT

Specialist 
Kimberly J. Seeger Langlais, MD

NEPHROLOGY

Specialists 
Victoria H. Besser, MD



10

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Cristin D. Kaspar, MD
Interests: Kidney stones, congenital kidney problems, chronic kidney disease, 
glomerular disease, hypertension

Advanced Practice Provider 
Jacqueline K. Dake, APNP
Interests: Dialysis

NEUROLOGY

Specialists 
Kaylene Fiala, MD
Interests: Hypersomnia (narcolepsy, idiopathic hypersomnia, Kleine Levin syndrome) 
and developmental delay

Avantika Singh, MD
Interests: Neonatal neurology, infantile spasms

Advanced Practice Providers 
Erika L. Pyzik, PA-C
Interests: General neurology

Laura L. Spychalla, PA-C
Interests: General neurology



11

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

NEUROSURGERY

Medical Director 
Sean M. Lew, MD (414) 266-6435  
Program Director, Neurosurgery Epilepsy
Interests: Cervical spine, craniocervical junction abnormalities, epilepsy surgery, spine 
trauma and vascular diseases 

Specialists 
Elsa Arocho-Quinones, MD

Andrew B. Foy, MD
Interests: Brain and spine tumors, craniocervical junction abnormalities, 
hydrocephalus, spina bifida, spine trauma and vascular diseases

Bruce A. Kaufman, MD
Interests: Hypersomnia (narcolepsy, idiopathic hypersomnia, Kleine Levin syndrome) 
and developmental delay

Irene Kim, MD
Interests: Brain and spine tumors, craniosynostosis and craniofacial disorders, 
epilepsy surgery, hydrocephalus, spina bifida and vascular diseases



12

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

OPTOMETRY

Specialist 
Samantha Czerniak, OD

ORTHOPEDICS

Medical Director 
J. Channing Tassone, MD
Interests: Spine, trauma, cerebral palsy and general orthopedics 

Specialists 
Benjamin G. Escott, MD
Interests: Cerebral palsy, fracture care, clubfoot and scoliosis

Lindsey Kent, DO

Advanced Practice Providers 
Michelle K. Filzen, PA-C

Kilah M. Kichura, PA-C

Alejandra Poquette, PA-C

Christa D. Thalacker, APNP



13

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

OTOLARYNGOLOGY

Specialists 
Robert H. Chun, MD
Interests: Congenital head and neck masses, reconstructive tracheal and laryngeal 
surgery, salivary control, sleep apnea, swallowing difficulties and vascular anomalies

Michael Gorelik, MD
Interests: Airway reconstruction surgeries, congenital head and neck masses, 
thyroid surgery, swallowing disorders, sleep apnea, sinonasal disorders, vocal fold 
disorders, otitis media, tonsil disease, septoplasty (nasal surgery), tympanoplasty, 
tympanomastoidectomy, BAHA (ear drum repair or hearing-related surgery), Buccal 
tie surgery

Timothy J. Martin, MD  
Interests: Congenital head and neck masses, sleep apnea and vocal fold dysfunction

Michael E. McCormick, MD  
Interests: Airway obstruction and reconstruction, cleft lip and palate, head and neck 
masses, voice and speech disorders, sinonasal disorders, tonsil disease

Thomas C. Robey, MD  
Interests: Airway reconstructive surgeries, congenital head and neck masses, cystic 
fibrosis-related sinus surgery, thyroid surgery and vocal cord paralysis



14

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Sophie G. Shay, MD  
Interests: Airway reconstructive surgeries, congenital head and neck masses, thyroid 
surgery, swallowing disorders, sleep apnea and sinonasal disorders

Elizabeth A. Sisk, MD
Interests: Congenital head and neck masses, swallowing disorders, sleep apnea, 
sinonasal disorders, vocal fold disorders, otitis media, tonsil disease, hearing loss

Cecille G. Sulman, MD
Interests: Airway reconstructive surgeries, congenital head and neck masses, thyroid 
surgery, swallowing disorders, sleep apnea and sinonasal disorders

PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION

Medical Director 
Kimberley L. Zvara, MD
Interests: Baclofen pump, botulinum toxin injection, brachial plexus, brain injury and 
concussion, cerebral palsy and muscular dystrophy 

Specialist 
Karin S. Goodfriend, MD
Medical Director, Ambulatory-based PM&R 
Interests: Botulinum toxin injections, brain injury/concussion, cerebral palsy, spasticity 
management and spina bifida



15

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Advanced Practice Providers 
Renee Barany, APNP

Hannah E. Belknap, APNP
Interests: Brain injury/concussion, cerebral palsy and spina bifida

PULMONARY MEDICINE/CYSTIC FIBROSIS

Specialists 
Laura A. McCauley, MD
Interests: General pulmonary disorders including asthma, cystic fibrosis

Juan P. Ruiz, MD
Interests: General pulmonary disorders including asthma and tracheostomies/home 
ventilators

Advanced Practice Provider 
Erika J. Rouleau, APNP

RHEUMATOLOGY

Medical Director 
Danielle Fair, MD
Interests: Arthritis, rheumatology, dermatomyositis, spondyloarthropathies, systemic 
lupus erythematosus, vasculitis 



16

A
P

P
LE

TO
N

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Specialist 
Emma Austenfeld, MD
Interests: Arthritis, rheumatology, dermatomyositis, spondyloarthropathies, systemic 
lupus erythematosus, vasculitis

SURGERY

Surgeon-in-chief 
David M. Gourlay, MD (414) 266-6572
Medical Director, Trauma 

Specialists 
John J. Aiken, MD

Christina M. Bence, MD

Casey M. Calkins, MD

John C. Densmore, MD

Katherine Flynn-O’Brien, MD

 
Christopher T. Laird, MD

Dave R. Lal, MD, MPH

Caroline W. Maloney, MD, PhD

John G. (Jack) Schneider, MD

Amy J. Wagner, MD



17

A
P

P
LETO

N
 C

LIN
IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

UROLOGY

Medical Director 
Douglas W. Storm, MD (414) 337-2036  
Interests: Urinary tract infections, vesicoureteral reflux, prenatal urology, minimally 
invasive and robotic surgery, undescended testes, disorders of sexual development, 
hypospadias 

Specialists 
Jonathan S. Ellison, MD (414) 266-3794  
Interests: Hydronephrosis, hypospadias, undescended testes, vesicoureteral reflux, 
kidney stone management and treatment and neurogenic bladder

John V. Kryger, MD (414) 337-7757  
Interests: Ambiguous genitalia, bladder exstrophy epispadias, hypospadias, 
neurogenic bladder and urogenital sinus anomalies

Elizabeth B. Roth, MD (414) 337-7757  
Interests: Ambiguous genitalia, bladder exstrophy epispadias, hydronephrosis 
including prenatally detected, hypospadias, kidney stone management and treatment, 
neurogenic bladder, robotic-assisted laparoscopic surgery

Advanced Practice Provider 
Matthew J. Armstrong, APNP



18

FO
N

D
 D

U
 L

A
C

 C
LI

N
IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Fond du Lac Clinic
(SSM Health Fond du Lac Regional Clinic) 
430 E. Division St., Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
phone (920) 969-5353 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations

CARDIOLOGY

Specialists 
Joseph R. Block, MD
Interests: Echocardiography and preventive cardiology

Matthew W. Buelow, MD
Interests: Echocardiography, pediatric and adult congenital heart disease

https://childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations


19

G
R

EEN
 B

A
Y

 A
R

EA
 C

LIN
IC

S

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Green Bay Area Clinics
Children’s Wisconsin Ashwaubenon Clinic  *Opening 2025 
2550 S. Ashland Ave., Ashwaubenon, WI 54303 
childrenswi.org/northeast

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


20

G
R

EE
N

 B
A

Y
 A

R
EA

 C
LI

N
IC

S

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Children’s Wisconsin East De Pere Clinic 
555 Redbird Cir., De Pere, WI 54115 
phone (920) 969-5353 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/northeast

CARDIOLOGY

ENDOCRINOLOGY AND DIABETES

Specialists 
Paola A. Palma-Sisto, MD
Interests: Diabetes and endocrine, endocrine late effects of cancer, polycystic ovarian 
syndrome (PCOS)

Advanced Practice Providers 
Shari K. Liesch, APNP
Interests: Management of youth with diabetes and endocrine health needs. Special 
interests: writing for health, poetry and bibliotherapy, resiliency, expressive therapies 
in the clinic setting, preventive health

FETAL CARDIOLOGY

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


21

G
R

EEN
 B

A
Y

 A
R

EA
 C

LIN
IC

S

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

GASTROENTEROLOGY

Specialist 
Douglas R. Zabrowski, MD
Interests: Celiac disease and eosinophilic esophagitis

Advanced Practice Provider 
Megan M. McNally, APNP
Interests: Celiac disease, constipation and infant gastroesophageal reflux

SURGERY *Coming in 2025

Surgeon-in-chief 
David M. Gourlay, MD (414) 266-6572
Medical Director, Trauma 

Specialists 
John J. Aiken, MD

Christina M. Bence, MD

Casey M. Calkins, MD

John C. Densmore, MD

Katherine Flynn-O’Brien, MD



22

G
R

EE
N

 B
A

Y
 A

R
EA

 C
LI

N
IC

S

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Christopher T. Laird, MD

Dave R. Lal, MD, MPH

Caroline W. Maloney, MD, PhD

John G. (Jack) Schneider, MD

Amy J. Wagner, MD

UROLOGY

Specialist 
Elizabeth B. Roth, MD (414) 337-7757  
Interests: Ambiguous genitalia, bladder exstrophy epispadias, hydronephrosis 
including prenatally detected, hypospadias, kidney stone management and treatment, 
neurogenic bladder, robotic-assisted laparoscopic surgery

Advanced Practice Provider 
Matthew J. Armstrong, APNP



23

G
R

EEN
 B

A
Y

 A
R

EA
 C

LIN
IC

S

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Children’s Wisconsin Green Bay Clinic (Bellin Hospital) 
744 S. Webster Ave., Green Bay, WI 54301 
phone (414) 266-6784 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/northeast

ADULT CONGENITAL CARDIOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY

Specialists
Daniel R. Beacher, MD
Interests: Electrophysiology and preventive cardiology

Matthew W. Buelow, MD
Interests: Echocardiography, pediatric and adult congenital heart disease

Sara E. Creighton, MD
Interests: Echocardiography and fetal cardiology

https://childrenswi.org/northeast


24

O
S

H
K

O
S

H
 C

LI
N

IC

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Oshkosh Clinic
(Ascension Mercy Campus) 
2700 W. 9th Ave., Oshkosh, WI 54904 
phone (414) 266-6784 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations

CARDIOLOGY

Specialist 
Joseph R. Block, MD
Interests: Echocardiography and preventive cardiology

https://childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations


25

IR
O

N
 M

O
U

N
TA

IN
, M

IC
H

. C
LIN

IC

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Iron Mountain, Mich. Clinic
(Marshfield Clinic Dickinson Primary Care) 
1721 S. Stephenson Ave., Iron Mountain, MI 49801 
phone (906) 776-5800 / fax (414) 337-7201 
childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations

CARDIOLOGY

Specialist 
Peter J. Bartz, MD (414) 266-7584
Interests: Adult congenital heart disease and echocardiography

https://childrenswi.org/medical-care/herma-heart/locations


26

IN
D

EX

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Index
BY NAME

Aiken, John J., MD ....................  16, 21
Anderson, Nicholas L., MD ...........  3
Anderson, Sara L.,  

NNP-BC, APNP .........................   4
Armstrong, Matthew J., 

APNP ......................................   17, 22
Arocho-Quinones, Elsa, MD .......   11
Austenfeld, Emma, MD ................   16
Bales, Crystal L.,  

DNP, APNP, CPNP-PC, CLC ..  3
Barany, Renee, APNP ...................   15
Bartel, Mary L., MD...........................  3
Bartz, Peter J., MD ........................   25
Beacher, Daniel R., MD ................   23
Behl, Dena L., APNP .......................   4
Behnke, Hilary A., APNP ..............   4
Belknap, Hannah E., APNP .........   15
Bence, Christina M., MD .........  16, 21
Besser, Victoria H., MD ..................   9
Block, Joseph R., MD .......   5, 18, 24
Buelow, Matthew W.,  

MD .....................................   6, 18, 23
Cabrera, Jose M., MD .....................   8
Calkins, Casey M., MD .............  16, 21
Carberry, Andrea R., MD ...............  3

Chun, Robert H., MD .....................   13
Cohen, Scott B., MD, MPH ...........   6
Creighton, Sara E., MD ...........  6, 23
Czerniak, Samantha, OD .............   12
Dake, Jacqueline K., APNP ........  10
Densmore, John C., MD .........  16, 21
Edwards, John A., MD ....................  3
Elkadri, Abdul Aziz K., MD ..........   8
Ellison, Jonathan S., MD ..............   17
Escott, Benjamin G., MD..............   12
Fair, Danielle, MD ............................   15
Fedderly, Raymond T., MD ..........   6
Fiala, Kaylene, MD ..........................  10
Filzen, Michelle K., PA-C ..............   12
Flood, Veronica H., MD .................   9
Flynn-O’Brien, Katherine, 

MD ............................................  16, 21
Foy, Andrew B., MD ........................   11
Goodfriend, Karin S., MD ............  14
Gorelik, Michael, MD ......................   13
Gourlay, David M., MD ............  16, 21
Gutzeit, Jonathon M., MD .............  3
Hayes, Kevin J., MD ..........................  3
Heiman, Tracy L., APNP................   4
Hilgenberg, Andrea,  

APNP, PMHS ................................  5
Hokenson, Michael A., MD ...........   4
Holzwarth, Peter D., MD ................  3
Humphrey, Stephen R., MD ..........  7

Hunker, Nicole L., APNP ...............   6
Jain, Pankaj, MD ...............................   4
Kaspar, Cristin D., MD ...................  10
Katzmark, Lindsey M., APNP .....   6
Kaufman, Bruce A., MD ................   11
Kent, Lindsey, DO ...........................   12
Kichura, Kilah M., PA-C ................   12
Kim, Irene, MD ...................................   11
Kindel, Steven J., MD .....................   6
Kluckey, Kedra L., APNP ..............   4
Kohlmeier, Lynn B., MD ..................  3
Kryger, John V., MD .......................   17
Laeven-Sessions, Petra M., MD ..  3
Laird, Christopher T., MD .....  16, 22
Lal, Dave R., MD, MPH ...........  16, 22
Lee, Kim M., NNP-BC, APNP ......   4
Lew, Sean M., MD .............................   11
Liesch, Shari K., APNP ...........   7, 20
Mack, Cara L., MD ............................   8
Maloney, Caroline W.,  

MD, PhD ................................  16, 22
Martin, Timothy J., MD .................   13
McCauley, Laura A., MD ...............   15
McCormick, Michael E., MD .......   13
McDonald, Jessica,  

DNP, NNP-BC, APNP ..............   4
McNally, Megan M., APNP .....   9, 21
Miramontes, Rebekah A.,  

APNP ..............................................   4



27

IN
D

EX

CENTRAL SCHEDULING phone (414) 607-5280 / fax (414) 607-5288

Nevarez Flores, Claudia G., MD..  3
Novitski-Juedes, Amanda B., 

APNP ..............................................   4
Palma-Sisto, Paola A., MD ....   7, 20
Pierre, Laura, DNP ...........................   8
Poquette, Alejandra, PA-C .........   12
Pyzik, Erika L., PA-C ......................  10
Reimer, Olivia, AuD, CCC-A .........  5
Robey, Thomas C., MD .................   13
Roth, Elizabeth B., MD ..........   17, 22
Rouleau, Erika J., APNP ...............   15
Ruiz, Juan P., MD ............................   15
Samalik, Joann M., MD ..................   8
Schneider, John G. (Jack), 

MD ...........................................  16, 22
Seeger Langlais, Kimberly J., 

MD ..............................................   4, 9
Shay, Sophie G., MD ......................  14
Simpson, Megan, DO .....................   6
Singh, Anoop K., MD ......................   6
Singh, Avantika, MD ......................  10
Singla, Ruchi. MD .............................   4
Sisk, Elizabeth A., MD ...................  14
Spychalla, Laura L., PA-C ............  10
Steffeny, Mariia,  

NNP-BC, APNP .........................   4
Storm, Douglas W., MD ................   17
Sulman, Cecille G., MD .................  14
Tassone, J. Channing, MD ...........   12

Thalacker, Christa D., APNP.......   12
VandenBoogaard, Brooke L., 

MSN, NNP-BC, APNP .............   4
Wagner, Amy J., MD ...............  16, 22
Weed, Apryl D., APNP ....................  7
Wenzel, Amanda A., MD ..............   8
Williams, Molly M., CPNP-BC ......  3
Woerfel Reising, Lucy,  

AuD, CCC-A .................................  5
Zabrowski, Douglas R., MD ...   9, 21
Zelhofer, Brooke E., APNP ..........   8
ZumMallen, Casandra L., MD ......  3
Zvara, Kimberley L., MD ..............  14

BY DEPARTMENT

Adult Congenital Cardiology ...   23
Asthma/Allergy .................................  5
Audiology ............................................  5
Cardiology ......  5, 18, 20, 23, 24, 25
Child Advocacy and  

Family Support Services .......  2
Complex Care ....................................  7
Dermatology.......................................  7
Endocrinology  

and Diabetes .......................   7, 20
Fetal Cardiology ............................  20
Gastroenterology ......................   8, 21

Hematology .......................................   9
Hospital Medicine .............................  3
Neonatal Development ................   9
Neonatal Intensive Care Unit .....   4
Nephrology ........................................   9
Neurology ..........................................  10
Neurosurgery ....................................   11
Optometry .........................................   12
Orthopedics ......................................   12
Otolaryngology ...............................   13
Pediatric Unit .....................................   4
Physical Medicine  

and Rehabilitation ...................  14
Pulmonary Medicine/ 

Cystic Fibrosis ..........................   15
Rheumatology .................................   15
Social Work ........................................   4
Surgery ..........................................  16, 21
Urology.........................................   17, 22



28

N
O

TE
S

CHILDREN’S WISCONSIN PHYSICIAN CONSULTATION LINE (800) 266-0366

Notes



OZAUKEE

ONEIDA

LINCOLN
LANGLADE

EAU CLAIRE
CLARK

JACKSON

MARATHON

WOOD

PORTAGE

WAUPACA

BROWN
OUTAGAMIE

WINNEBAGO

CALUMET

FOND 
DU LAC SHEBOYGAN

SAUK

GRANT

DANE

ROCK

WAUKESHA MILWAUKEE

RACINE

KENOSHA

WASHINGTON
DODGE

WALWORTH

WAUSHARA

AUGUST 2024

JEFFERSON

MANITOWOC

GREEN 
LAKE

KEWAUNEE

DOOR

MARINETTE

OCONTO

SHAWANO

Children’s Wisconsin services
  Pediatric hospitals/surgery centers

  Specialty care
  Specialty service collaborators

  Urgent care
  Primary care
  Mental and behavioral health
  Dental care
  School-based mental health
  School Nurse Program
  Chorus Community Health Plans

  Child advocacy and social service

Volumes by county
  More than 50,000 (9)
  20,000 to 49,999 (5)
  10,001 to 19,999 (5)
  7,501 to 10,000 (3)
  3,001 to 7,500 (10)
  501 to 3,000 (16)
  1 to 500 (24)

Note: Volumes include hospital  and clinic visits (in-person and virtual),  mental and behavioral 
health visits, Chorus Community Health Plans participants, calls to the Wisconsin Poison Center, 
e-Learning course enrollments  and community services program  connections with families.



Children’s Wisconsin
PO Box 1997

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1997

(414) 266-5420 
mdconnect@childrenswi.org

©2025 Children’s Wisconsin. All rights reserved. RD_730  0325

mailto:mdconnect@childrenswi.org

	Index

